Vortex Flow MetersTM
RNG Series
Insertion-Style
Gas Flow Meter
• Applications:
    Flare gas
    Stack gas
    Natural gas

 Consult factory for larger pipe sizes
**Pressure drop data for air at 14.7 psig and 60 °F (0 BARg and 16 °C)
Part Number Construction
R N
dd
eee
Stem Length
12) 12" Stem
24)  24" Stem
36)  36" Stem
48)  48" Stem
60) 60" Stem
f  Meter Material
   S) 316SS (standard)
   T) Teflon® Coated 316SS
        (all wetted parts)
g  Display
     N) No Display
     D) Integral 8-Digit Totalizer
         LCD 4
i   Approvals
    S) CE (Standard)
    A) ATEX
h  Mass Flow Compensation
    N)  No Temperature Input or
          Mass Flow Compensation
    T)   Integral RTD, Temperature
         Compensation for Mass
         Flow Measurement5
Mounting Style/
Cable Length
150)  2" x 150# Flange1
151)  2" x 150# Flange + 10' cable2
152)  2" x 150# Flange + 25' cable2
153)  2" x 150# Flange + 50' cable2
300)  2" x 300# Flange1
301)  2" x 300# Flange + 10' cable2
302)  2" x 300# Flange + 25' cable2
303)  2" x 300# Flange + 50' cable2
NPT) 2" MNPT Fitting1
NP1) 2" MNPT Fitting + 10' cable2
NP2) 2" MNPT Fitting + 25' cable2
NP3) 2" MNPT Fitting + 50' cable2
D50) DN 50 Flange1
D51) DN 50 Flange2,3  + 10' cable2
D52) DN 50 Flange2,3  + 25' cable2
D53) DN 50 Flange2,3  + 50' cable2
R    N     G   d  d  - e  e  e   f     g     h      i
Racine Insertion Gas Stem
Length
Mounting Style/
Cable Length
Meter
Material
Display Mass Flow
Comp.
Approvals
All meters include 4-20 mA output, HART® Communication Protocol and NEMA 7 XP transmitter enclosure
Part Number:
RNG Series Insertion Flow Meters for Gas
 1 Integral mount transmitter
 2 Remote mount transmitter (Not available with ATEX version)
 3 Flange to DIN 2527 specifications
 4 Not available with ATEX version
 5  Pressure compensation requires external pressure sensor
MIN.
6